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BETHANY BREWER

CONCERT

AWARDS

TEACHERS COACHES CONDUCTORS DIRECTORS

OPERA

Magda (partial role)
Alan-a-Dale (partial role)
Phoebe (partial role)
Mother
Cherubino
Hippolyta
Filippyevna
Carmen (partial role)
Mrs. Quickly (partial role)
Tisbe (partial role)
Third Lady
2  Witchnd

Dorabella (partial role)

The Consul
Robin Hood
The Yeomen Of The Guard
The Consul
Le Nozze di Figaro
A Midsummer Night’s Dream
Eugene Onegin
Carmen
Falstaff
La Cenerentola
The Magic Flute
Dido and Aeneas
Cosí fan tutte

Studio of Alexandra LoBianco
Great Lakes Operetta
Great Lakes Operetta
Chicago Summer Opera
Miami Music Festival
Chicago Summer Opera
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Colorado Boulder
University of Colorado Boulder
Wheaton College Conservatory
Wheaton College Conservatory
Wheaton College Conservatory

2025
2025
2025
2024
2023
2023
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2015
2015

Requiem (Soprano Soloist)
We Look to the Stars (Alto Soloist)
Mass in B minor (Alto)
Requiem (Alto)
St. Matthew Passion (Alto)
Messiah (Alto Soloist)

Gabriel Fauré
Juhi Bansal
G.F. Handel
Giuseppe Verdi
J.S. Bach
G.F. Handel

St. John Catholic Church
Consonance Chicago
Consonance Chicago
Consonance Chicago
Music of the Baroque
Wheaton College
Conservatory

2026
2025
2025
2024
2022
2013

Finalist NATS Central West Region 2020

EDUCATION

University of Colorado Boulder
Wheaton College Conservatory

MM,  Vocal Performance
BM, Vocal Performance

Doscher Grad Voice Scholarship

2024-25
2023

Chicago Summer Opera
Miami Music Festival

Training Program
Training Program

2020
2017

Abigail Nims
Alexandra LoBianco*
Carolyn Hart

Jeremy Reger
Leo Radosavljevic*
Mutsumi Moteki
Shannon McGinnis

Dame Jane Glover
Jeff Hunt
John Trotter
Maria Kurochkina 
Michael Costello
Steven Gathman

AJ Wester
Josh Miller
Leigh Holman
Nic Muni

*current

MEZZO-SOPRANO /  SHE/HER


