



BETHANY BREWER

www.bethanybrewermezzosoprano.com | (720) 312-7615 bethanybrewermezzo@gmail.com

OPERA

Magda (partial role)	The Consul	Studio of Alexandra LoBianco	2025
Alan-a-Dale (partial role)	Robin Hood	Great Lakes Operetta	2025
Phoebe (partial role)	The Yeomen Of The Guard	Great Lakes Operetta	2025
Mother	The Consul	Chicago Summer Opera	2024
Cherubino	Le Nozze di Figaro	Miami Music Festival	2023
Hippolyta	A Midsummer Night's Dream	Chicago Summer Opera	2023
Filippyevna	Eugene Onegin	University of Colorado Boulder	2019
Carmen (partial role)	Carmen	University of Colorado Boulder	2018
Mrs. Quickly (partial role)	Falstaff	University of Colorado Boulder	2018
Tisbe (partial role)	La Cenerentola	University of Colorado Boulder	2018
Third Lady	The Magic Flute	Wheaton College Conservatory	2017
2 nd Witch	Dido and Aeneas	Wheaton College Conservatory	2015
Dorabella (partial role)	Cosí fan tutte	Wheaton College Conservatory	2015

CONCERT

Requiem (Soprano Soloist)	Gabriel Fauré	St. John Catholic Church	2026
We Look to the Stars (Alto Soloist)	Juhi Bansal	Consonance Chicago	2025
Mass in B minor (Alto)	G.F. Handel	Consonance Chicago	2025
Requiem (Alto)	Giuseppe Verdi	Consonance Chicago	2024
St. Matthew Passion (Alto)	J.S. Bach	Music of the Baroque	2022
Messiah (Alto Soloist)	G.F. Handel	Wheaton College	2013
		Conservatory	

AWARDS

Finalist NATS Central West Region 2020

EDUCATION

Chicago Summer Opera	Training Program		2024-25
Miami Music Festival	Training Program		2023
University of Colorado Boulder	MM, Vocal Performance	Doscher Grad Voice Scholarship	2020
Wheaton College Conservatory	BM, Vocal Performance		2017

TEACHERS

Abigail Nims Jeremy Reger
Alexandra LoBianco* Leo Radosavljevic*
Carolyn Hart Mutsumi Moteki
Shannon McGinnis

COACHES

Dame Jane Glover Jeff Hunt John Trotter Maria Kurochkina Michael Costello Steven Gathman

CONDUCTORS

DIRECTORS

AJ Wester Josh Miller Leigh Holman Nic Muni

*current